(Applicant) seeking orders under Section 51 of the Advocates Act, Sections 1A, 1B & 3A of the Civil
Procedure Act and Order 51 Rules 1 to 3 of the Civil Procedure Rules that:-

1. This Honourable Court be pleased to enter judgement for the Respondent/ Client for Kenya
Shillings One Million, Thirty-One Thousand, One Hundred Fifty (Kshs.1,031,150) as per the
Certicate of Taxation issued herein on 10th March 2025 together with interest at 16% from
10th March 2025.

2. Costs of the application be borne by the Applicant.

2. The application is premised on the grounds that the Advocate-Client Bill of Costs dated 4th December
2023 was taxed at Kenya Shillings Negative One Million, Thirty-One Thousand, One Hundred Fifty
(Kshs-1,031,150) on 19th September 2024, and a Certicate of Costs had been issued on 10th March
2025 and became nal but the Applicant/Advocate (Respondent) has not settled the certicate hence
the need for this application for entry of judgment.

3. The Taxing Master found that the Respondent owed the Applicant the above stated sum of